503307048 05/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3353666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS SELDON	07/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORGINE LIMITED
Street Address:	NEW ROAD
City:	TIR-Y-BERTH, HENGOED, MID-GLAMORGAN
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CF82 8SJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14166716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (161)737-4005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16173743700

Email: mrwesolowski@yankwich.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. WESOLOWSKI

Address Line 1: 201 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: YANKWICH & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABL-027.1P US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. WESOLOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Wesolowski/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PX1120 - Seldon assignment#page1.tif source=PX1120 - Seldon assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503307048 REEL: 035639 FRAME: 0944

Case No. PN1120 (A&I 14066)

This Agreement is effective as of 28 July 2009 and is made between: Chris Seldon, of 10, James Terrace, Ynyshir, Porth, Rhondda, CF39 0EA, UK; Chris Seldon Laboratories Limited of 10, James Terrace, Ynyshir, Porth, Rhondda, CF39 0EA, UK; and Norgine Limited, of New Road, Tir-Y-Berth, Hengoed, Mid Glamorgan, CF82 8SJ, UK.

WHEREAS:

- (A) Chris Seldon has, jointly with employees of Norgine Limited, made an invention arising from Norgine Project No. NRL 0701, referred to by the patent case number PN1120 "MOVICOL Concentrate (Formulation)" (Abel & Imray reference 14066), and the relating to a liquid concentrate of MOVICOL. ("the Invention");
- (B) The parties have agreed (as evidenced by agreements dated 15 February 2007 and 17 November 2008) that all the rights, title and ownership in the Invention arising from the involvement of Chris Seldon, shall vest in Norgine Limited or its Affiliated Companies.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1. Chris Seldon and Chris Seldon Laboratories Limited, in consideration of consultancy fees paid by Norgine Limited, hereby confirm that all rights arising from Chris Seldon's making of the Invention have been assigned to Norgine Limited. To the extent, if any, that the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and the right to make application for the grant of a patent or other

PATENT REEL: 035639 FRAME: 0945 protection in any country of the world, and including the right to claim priority from any such application, have not already been assigned, they are hereby assigned.

2. Chris Seldon and Chris Seldon Laboratories Limited hereby agree that they will at the request and at the cost of Norgine Limited execute all documents and do all things as may be reasonably required for obtaining the grant of a patent or other protection in any country of the world in respect of the Invention and for vesting the Invention and such patent or other protection in Norgine Limited or in Norgine Limited's affiliate Norgine BV or otherwise as Norgine Limited shall direct.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement with effect from the date shown above.

Signed by	Chris Seldon
Signed by	CASIL
(name)	Chas Soldon Signed for and on behalf of Chris Seldon Laboratories Limited
Signed by	Peter Stan
(name)	Peter Stein

Signed for and on behalf of Norgine Limited

PATENT REEL: 035639 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 05/14/2015